2.45 / 5.4GHz  Low Loss Ceramic Chip Diplexer (LPF/BPF type) P/N 2450DP15L5400
Spec. Release Date: Page 1 of 3
Part Number
Evaluation Board
In mm No. No.
L ± ± 1 4
W ± ± 2 5
T ± ± 3 6

ver 3.2
0.10
Part Number Explanation
Mounting Considerations and appearance
Terminal Configuration
Function
GND
Common Port
GND
Higher Freq. Port
P/N Suffix
0.002
0.014 0.004
0.65
0.35
0.026
0.004
0.05
+0.1/-0.20.30
0.049
0.20
0.020
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
0.0040.079 2.00 0.10
2450DP15L5400-EB1SMA (3-port PCB with 50ohm SMA connectors)
-40 to +85°C
+5 to +35°C, Humidity 45~75%RH, 18 mos max
Input Power
50 Ω
General Specifications
Impedance for all I/O ports
02/24/17
Storage Temp (unused product on T&R)
Operating Temp/Post-Intallation Storage Temperature
2W max (CW) Reel Quanity
Packing Style
Bulk Suffix = S eg. 2450DP15L5400S
T & R Suffix = E
a p
g b
T
Land
Solder Resist
Through-hole
( φ 0.35 / 0.20)
2.80
1.00
1.65
0.35
0.30
*
*
3
2
1
4
5
6
*
0.80
1 2 3
4 5 6
c
L